
$0.48

$0.48

$0.56

$0.63

$0.59

$0.50

$0.50

$0.54

$0.55

$0.42

$0.38

$0.34

$0.31

$0.29

$0.26

$0.24

$0.26

$0.36

$0.38

$0.38

$0.34

$0.27

$0.24

$0.28

$0.285/1/2024 $3.943 March 2024

$3.716 January 2024

$4.241 November 2023

2/1/2024 $3.882 December 2023

1/1/2024

* The source for the price of the OHD is the U.S. Department of Energy's EIA 

Midwest Retail On-Highway Diesel Prices Report , whose monthly average price 

is available at https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_gnd_dcus_r20_m.htm

3/1/2023

2/1/2023 $4.609 December 2022

5/1/2023 $4.055 March 2023

6/1/2023 $3.983 April 2023

7/1/2023

$3.731 June 2023

$3.832

$4.435

August 2022

March 2022$4.9125/1/2022

1/1/2023

RRVW 2000-Series Mileage-Based Fuel Surcharge Data

Fuel Surcharge 

Effecive Date

Cents Per 

Mile

*OHD Montly Avg. 

Price / Gallon

Basis 

Month

6/1/2022 $4.936 April 2022

11/1/2022 $5.023

$5.460

$5.662 June 2022

July 2022

10/1/2022

7/1/2022 $5.320 May 2022

8/1/2022

9/1/2022

$5.000

12/1/2022 $5.201 October 2022

September 2022

May 2023

4/1/2023 $4.242 February 2023

$4.427 January 2023

$5.253 November 2022

4/1/2024 $3.938 February 2024

8/1/2023

11/1/2023

9/1/2023 $3.818 July 2023

10/1/2023 $4.300 August 2023

September 2023

12/1/2023 $4.425 October 2023

3/1/2024


