RRVW 2000-Series Mileage-Based Fuel Surcharge Data

Fuel Surcharge	Cents Per	*OHD Montly Avg.	Basis
Effecive Date	Mile	Price / Gallon	Month
5/1/2022	\$0.48	\$4.912	March 2022
6/1/2022	\$0.48	\$4.936	April 2022
7/1/2022	\$0.56	\$5.320	May 2022
8/1/2022	\$0.63	\$5.662	June 2022
9/1/2022	\$0.59	\$5.460	July 2022
10/1/2022	\$0.50	\$5.000	August 2022
11/1/2022	\$0.50	\$5.023	September 2022
12/1/2022	\$0.54	\$5.201	October 2022
1/1/2023	\$0.55	\$5.253	November 2022
2/1/2023	\$0.42	\$4.609	December 2022
3/1/2023	\$0.38	\$4.427	January 2023
4/1/2023	\$0.34	\$4.242	February 2023
5/1/2023	\$0.31	\$4.055	March 2023
6/1/2023	\$0.29	\$3.983	April 2023
7/1/2023	\$0.26	\$3.832	May 2023
8/1/2023	\$0.24	\$3.731	June 2023
9/1/2023	\$0.26	\$3.818	July 2023
10/1/2023	\$0.36	\$4.300	August 2023
11/1/2023	\$0.38	\$4.435	September 2023
12/1/2023	\$0.38	\$4.425	October 2023
1/1/2024	\$0.34	\$4.241	November 2023
2/1/2024	\$0.27	\$3.882	December 2023
3/1/2024	\$0.24	\$3.716	January 2024
4/1/2024	\$0.28	\$3.938	February 2024
5/1/2024	\$0.28	\$3.943	March 2024

^{*} The source for the price of the OHD is the U.S. Department of Energy's EIA Midwest Retail On-Highway Diesel Prices Report , whose monthly average price is available at https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_gnd_dcus_r20_m.htm